TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM462146

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Basalite Building Products, LLC		02/13/2018	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pacific Coast Building Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	10600 White Rock Road, Suite 100	
City:	Rancho Cordova	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95670	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2906667	DECOROCK WATER-WISE LANDSCAPE ROCK	
Registration Number:	4722197	DECOROCK	
Registration Number:	4664490	CLASSIC STONE A NATURAL STONE MFG. CO. L	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2039757180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2039757505

Email: christina.london@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Locke Lord LLP Address Line 1: 201 Broad Street

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0104147.00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina London
SIGNATURE:	/christina london/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Basalite Building trademark assignment#page1.tif source=Basalite Building trademark assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006275 FRAME: 0374

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), effective this 13 day of February, 2018, is made and entered into by and between Basalite Building Products, LLC, with its principal business address at 2150 Douglas Road, Suite 160, Roseville, California 95661, a limited liability company operating under the laws of Nevada ("Assignor"), and Pacific Coast Building Products, Inc., with its principal business address at 10600 White Rock Road, Suite 100 Rancho Cordova CALIFORNIA 95670, a corporation operating under the laws of the State of California ("Assignee") (each a "party" and collectively, the "parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of trademarks listed in Schedule A attached, including any and all goodwill symbolized thereby (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to enter into this Assignment for purposes of confirming the assignment of the Trademark by Assignor to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby confirms assignment to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including all rights therein provided by international conventions and treaties, as well as any and all rights derived from use of the Trademark, either by itself or by recorded licensees, as well as the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof. Assignor shall timely execute and deliver any additional documents and perform such additional acts necessary or desirable to record and perfect the interest of Assignee in and to the Trademark.
- 2. Counterparts. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same agreement.
- 3. Assignment of Licenses. The parties hereby agree in that all rights and obligations which derive from any and all license agreements into which the Assignor has ever entered with respect to the Trademark, and which have been properly recorded against the Trademark with the U.S. Trademark Office, will also be assigned to the Assignee, by virtue of the present agreement, where applicable. In light of the present assignment of rights said provision will be regarded as effective as of the date first written above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused the Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

Basalite Building Products, LLC, Assignor

Name: Scott Weber

Title: President and CEO

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
DECOROCK WATER-WISE	2906667	Nov. 30, 2004
LANDSCAPE ROCK and		
Design		
DECOROCK	4722197	Apr. 21, 2015
CLASSIC STONE A	4664490	Dec. 30, 2014
NATURAL STONE MFG. CO.		
LANDSCAPE DREAMS MADE		
REAL and Design		

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006275 FRAME: 0376